0¢

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s 6 | 7 8 9
4 15 201561-I129* 459346 1617 - - 4 Bonr M12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25

16  3160-1001020* 45 3149 0488 - - 2 Ornopa aBuraresns nepeaHsis Engine front mounting

17 3160-1001014* 45 3149 3165 - - 1 KpoHiuTeitH kperieHus nepenHeii onopsl K 010Ky, R.h. bracket to fasten front mounting to
TIpaBBIiA cylinder block

18 3160-2902736-01* 453149 0011 - - 2 IMnactuna Plate

19 252007-1129* 459811 1208 - - 4 Ilaii6a 12,5 Washer 12.5

20 252157-T12* 459816 6008 - - 6 [Iaii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12

21 250515-T129* 459563 1255 - - 4 Taitka M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25

22 252136-112 459816 6067 6 6 6 [laii6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10. OT

23 201499-1129 459346 1561 6 6 6 Boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30

24 3160-1001015* 453149 3166 - - 1 KpoHiuTeitH KperuieHus epeHeii Oropsl K 0JI0KY, L.h. bracket to fasten front mounting to
JIEBBIi cylinder block

25 250512-T129* 459553 1057 - - 2 Taiika M 10 Nut M10

26 252156-T12*% 459816 6007 - - 2 Ilaii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10

27 252006-1129* 459811 1207 - - 2 [aii6a 10,5 Washer 10.5

28 201626-1129* 459346 1676 - - 1 Bont M14x1,5x90 Bolt M14x1.5x90

29 252158-T12* 459816 6009 - - 2 Ilaii6a 14 npyxuHHas Spring washer 14

30 3160-1001057-01* - - 1 [nacTiHa orpaHUYMTENST X042 HUXKHSISI Arrester lower plate

31 3160-1001044* 45 3149 2809 - - 1 Ormopa nBuratesist 3agHss Engine rear mounting

32 201563-1129* 459346 1619 - - 2 Boar M12x1,25x30 Bolt M12x1.25x30

33 201495-T129* 45 9346 1557 - - 2 Bonr M10x20 Bolt M10x20

34 3160-1001048* 45 3149 0493 - - 1 KpoHiuteitn kpernieHus 3aqHeit onopbl Rear mounting bracket

* - B KoMIutekTanuu ¢ Kopooxoii mepenay 3153-1700010
When the gearbox 3153-1700010 is installed
Moarpymna 1002. Biok nuaMHapoB
Subgroup 1002. Cylinder Block
5 1 421.1002009 - 1 Briok UMIMHAPOB € KPBILIKAMU U KAPTEPOM CLIETIIIEHUS Cylinder block with covers and clutch housing
B cOope in assy
5,6 2 417.1002123 45 6321 2083 2 2 2 tudr 13x28 Set pin 13x28

3 4173.1005160* 45 6321 2077 2 2 2 [lepxxaTenb MaHXeThbl CAJIbHUKA Gland collar holder

4 201416-T18 45 9346 9502 6 6 6 Boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12

S 252154-T12 459816 6005 6 6 6 [ ait6a 6J1 npykuHHAs Spring washer 6J1

6  417.1002122 45 6321 2082 2 2 2 Inunbka M8x32 Stud M8x32

7 417.1005153*! 45 6321 1855 1 1 1 Kpbiiika yrioTHUTeIbHAs KOJIeHYaTOro Bajia Crankshaft sealing cover

8 100121 456722 0015 2 2 2 Ilaii6a 8 Washer 8

9  250511-I18 459553 9056 7 7 7 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1

10 21-1005303-11 456321 1284 10 10 10 muneka M 14x1,5x75 Stud M 14x1.5x75




1€

12 205467-M29

3151-1001033

469-1001020 15 201561-M29

34 3160-1001048

469-1001020 16 3160-1001020

13 252159-M2 3160-1001014 i 252157-N2
14 3160-1001027 3160-2902736-0 201495-M29
201563-1129

3160-1001044

) \)

(\ //

-
258040-M29

250977-M29
469-1001035
469-1001025-01
451-1001014-03
258040-M29 ———Q
51-1001024 h )
293350-M29 ——

>
250977-M129 Q
3151-1001033

469-1001020
469-1001030

1

-

30 3160-1001057-01
29 252158-MN2

28 201626-M29

27 252006-M29——&
26 252156-M2 S
N 25 250512-N129——®)

22 252136-M2
23  201499-M29

252007-M29
20 252157-M2
21 250515-M29

22 252136-N2

23 201499-M29
% 24 3160-1001015
18 3160-2902736-01

15 201561-M29
16 3160-1001020

469-1001035
469-1001025-01
451-1001014-03

= NWa~O

293350-1129 = 13 25215912

205469-129 14 3160-1001027
19 252007-M29
20 252157-M2 =
21 250515-M129 &

Puc. 4. IToasecka neuratess (1001)
Fig. 4. Engine mounting (1001)



[43

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
5,6 11 417.1005152 45 6321 1852 1 1 1 Kppiika 3agHero moanmHUKa KOJIEHIAaTOro Bajia Rear main bearing cap
12 21-1005304 45 6321 1009 10 10 10 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
13 417.1005143 456321 1850 1 1 1 Kpsliiika yeTBepTOro MOALIMITHUKA KOJIEHYATOro Bajia Fourth main bearing cap
14 417.1005145 45 6321 1851 2 2 Kppiiika BTOporo v TpeThero NoAIIUITHUKOB Second and third main bearing cap
KOJIEHYaTOoro Bajia
15  417.1005140 456321 1849 1 1 1 Kpsltika nepeaHero noAMMHUKA KOJEHYATOTO Bajia Front main bearing cap
16  252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 2 [lai16a 12 mpyxuHHast Spring washer 12
17 201542-T18 459346 9600 2 2 2 boar M12x35 Bolt M12x35
18  262531-T18 4599329201 1 1 1 Ipo6ka KT 1/8" Plug KT" 1/8"
19  421.1002082 2 2 2 3armymika Stopper
20 252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 4 [aii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
21 201501-I18 459346 9563 4 4 4 Bont M10x35 Bolt M10x35
22 296563-T1 459981 1087 2 2 2 Ipo6ka KT 3/8" Plug KT 3/8"
23 296997-1129 1 1 1 3arnymka @ 55 MM Stopper dia 55 mm
24 291752-11 459952 3070 1 1 1 HInuabka M8x1x38 Stud M8x1x38
25 414.1002121 4563211773 3 3 3 Inunbka M8x1x57 Stud M8x1x57
26 200272-I18 459326 9029 2 2 2 Bont M8x65 Bolt M8x65
5 27 421.1002089 2 3arnymika @ 30 Stopper dia 30
5,6 28  417.1002064 456321 1829 1 1 1 Ipoknanka KpbILKK pacipeneuTebHbIX leCTepeH Timing gear cover gasket
29 252155-112 459816 6006 7 7 7 [lai16a 8J1 mpy>xxuHHast Spring washer 8J1
30 100937 459553 0055 2 2 2 laiika M8 Nut M8
31 417.1002060 456321 1829 1 1 1 Kpblika pacrpeaeautesbHbIX LIeCTepeH Timing gear cover
32 53-1005034 45 6421 1648 1 1 1 CaJlbHUK TIepeIHMI KOJIEHYATOTrO Bajla C MPYKUHOMK Crankshaft front gland with spring
33 4173.1002058-01 45 6321 2069 1 1 1 Kppritika pacripeneiuTeIbHbIX 1IECTEPEH B cOope Timing gear cover in assy
34 295342-T18 1 1 1 Mtudr Set pin
35 258611 459842 0356 2 2 2 Ltudr4x10 Set pin 4x10
5 36 421.1002014 1 Biox unnuHapoB nBuratens B coope Engine cylinder block in assy
5,6 37 417.1002092 1 1 1 IMpobka KI' 1/2" Plug KT" 1/2"
5 38 421.1002090 4 3arnywka @ 45 Stopper dia 45
5,6 39  417.1002199 | 1 1 IITyuep nepexoaHsplii CIMBHOTO KpaHa Drain cock union
6 40  417.1002009-30* 1 1 Biiok IUIMHAPOB ¢ KphIIIKaMu, BTYJIKAMU U KapTEPOM Cylinder block with covers, sleeves and clutch
clieTUIeHus B coope housing in assy
41 417.1002009-40* 1 1 Biiox tMIMHAPOB ¢ KPhIIKaMU, BTYJIKAMU ¥ KapTEPOM Cylinder block with covers, sleeves and clutch
clieTuieHus: B coope housing in assy
42 417.1002009-50** 1 1 Biok UMAMHAPOB € KPbIIKaMU, BTYJIKAMU U KapTEPOM Cylinder block with covers, sleeves and clutch
clieTuieHus1 B coope housing in assy
43 417.1002009-60* 1 1 broxk UMAMHAPOB € KpbIlIKaMU, BTYJIKAMU U KapTepoM Cylinder block with covers, sleeves and clutch
clieTuUieHus1 B cbope housing in assy
44 21-1005160*¢ 456321 0222 2 2 JlepxaTeib caJbHUKA 3aHETO TOALIMITHIKA Rear bearing gland holder
45  417.1005153-10*¢ 1 1 Kphiika carbHUKOBOI HAOMBKM KOJIEHUATOTO Basla Crankshaft gland cover



€€

421.1002009

39 417.1002199

38 421.1002090

37 417.1002092

36 421.1002014

201501-n8
252136-N2
421.1002082
18 262531-MN8
17  201542-N8
252157-N2

2 417.1002123

22 296563-N
' ©
4173.1005160
35 258611 201416-Nn8
295342-N8 P 252154-N2
S~ P
250511-N8 Y/ /\/\/ 417.1002122
~
252155-N2 g 417.1005153
291752-N 100121
414.1002121
200272-Nn8 250511-N8

421.1002089
_ 21-1005303-11
P
~

- 417.1005152
417.1002064 21-1005304
252155-12 417.1005143
100037
417.1002060 417.1005145
53-1005034
4173.1002058-01 417.1005140

Puc. 5. Brok umnunapos neuratesns (1002)/1
Fig. 5. Cylinder block (1002)/1



143

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 [ 7] 8 9
6 46  417.1005153-20% 1 1 Kphbiirka MaHXXeThI KOJIEHUATOTO BaJla Crankshaft collar cover
47 21-1002024 456321 0071 4 4 Kosb11o rrib3b1 6J10Ka IWIMHIPOB YIUIOTHUTETHHOE Cylinder block sleeve sealing ring
48  21-1002020-b3 45 6321 1587 4 4 I'iib3a LMIMHAPOB Cylinder sleeve
49 417.1002015-60* 1 1 Bsiok umnuHApoB nBUrartens B coope Engine cylinder block in assy
50 417.1002015-50%* 1 1 bnok unauHapoB aBurarenst B coope Engine cylinder block in assy
51 417.1002015-40*3 1 1 Bsiok uunuHapoB nBurarens B coope Engine cylinder block in assy
52 417.1002015-30*? 1 1 Briox uunuHapoB npuratesns B coope Engine cylinder block in assy
* Ycra"asinuBaetcs Ha gsuraresn 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-52, 4178.1000400-56 1 4218
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-52, 4178.1000400-56 and 4218
*1 VcranapnuBaeTcs Ha asuratenu 4178.1000400-56 n 4218
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-56 and 4218
*2 VcraHapnuBaetcs Ha auratenu 4178.1000400-56
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-56
*3 YcraHaBnuBaetcs Ha auratenu 4178.1000400-57
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-57
*4 YcranaBnuBaeTcsd Ha asuratenu 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-52
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-01, 4178.1000400-04, 4178.1000400-13, 4178.1000400-52
*5 YcranasnuBaetcs Ha nurarenu 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-53
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-53
*6 YcraHasiauBaeTcsd Ha asurateau 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-53, 4178.1000400-57
Installed on the engines 4178.1000400-02, 4178.1000400-14, 4178.1000400-53, 4178.1000400-57
IMoarpynna 1003. T'osoBKa 0J0Ka NMIMHAPOB C KJIANAHAMHA
Subgroup 1003. Cylinder Head with Valves
7 1 421.1003010-10* 1 1 T'onoBka 6;10ka TMJIMHIPOB C KJIallaHaMU B cOope Cylinder head with valves in assy
2 421.1003010-11 1 looBka 6y10Ka IUJIMHAPOB C KJIallaHaMU B cOope Cylinder head with valves in assy
3 421.1003010-40*! 1 1 lonoBka 6y10Ka LUIMHAPOB C KJIallaHaMU B cOope Cylinder head with valves in assy
4 417.1008135-10 1 1 1 Cko0a 11 rmogbeMa JIBUTATeNs Clamp to rise engine
5 417.1003020-01 1 | IIpokiagka roJoBKU Head gasket
6  421.1003020 1 [Tpokiaaka roTIoBK1 Head gasket
7 417.1007028 456321 1958 16 16 16 Cyxapb kj1anaHa Valve retainer
8 417.1007029* 16 16 16 Cyxapb kj1arana Valve retainer
9 24-1007025-01 456312 1033 8 8 Tapeska pyXuHBI KJ1armaHa Valve spring cap
10 24-1007025-11 456312 1265 8 Tapenka NpyXHUHbI KJaraHa Valve spring cap
11 24-1007021 456312 1251 8 IMpyxuHa KamaHa BHYTPEHHSIS Valve internal spring
12 24-1007037 456312 0835 8 8 8 [pyxuHa KoJITIayKa MacI00TPaXxkaTeIbHOTO Oil slinger cap spring
13 417.1007014 456312 1438 8 8 8 Konmayok MaciooTpaxartelbHbIi KJlallaHa Oil slinger cap
14 24-1007020 456312 0236 8 8 IpyxuHa KianaHa Valve spring
15 24-1007020-11 456312 1721 8 [IpyxuHa KamaHa HapyxXHasi Valve external spring
16  417.1007036 8 8 8 Konmavyok MaciooTpaxaTeIbHbIH KilaraHa B coope Qil slinger cap in assy





